

Public Performance T	ariff FW:	Mobile VJs		
Effective Date	This Tariff applies from 1 July 2017			
What is licensed under this Tariff?	Music Videos			
What uses are covered by this Tariff?	This Tariff covers the public exhibition of music videos using a Mobile VJ Unit operated by the PPCA licence holder.			
	In this Tariff, "Mobile VJ Unit" refers to equipment that a person may need to publicly exhibit music videos at a venue that does not otherwise require a PPCA licence. This may include TV/AV screens/display panels, DVD players, digital content storage devices, mixers, amplifiers and speakers.			
	This Tariff does not cover:			
	the public exhibition of music videos in permanent establishments, such as nightclubs, bars and other licensed venues (covered by Tariff W and/or WE); or			
	the playing of protected sound recordings by Mobile DJs, or in connection with the use of a Mobile DJ Unit (as those terms are defined in Tariff F).			
What are the Licence Fees?	The Licence Fees are calculated on the basis of the number and size of screens operated by the licence holder, as specified in the following table:			
	Category	Screen Size	Fee for the first screen of this size	Fee for each additional screen of this size
	FW1	Small (up to 75 cm)	\$550.96	\$137.35
	FW2	Large (76 - 250 cm)	\$1,102.14	\$275.08
	FW3	Extra large (over 250 cm)	Price on application	Price on application
Licence Period	Annual			
Special conditions applicable to this Tariff	None			

ALL LICENCE FEES UNDER THIS TARIFF ARE PAYABLE IN FULL, ANNUALLY IN ADVANCE. ALL AMOUNTS ARE INCLUSIVE OF GST.

PPCA will generally increase Licence Fees with effect from 1 July of each year, in line with the movement in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) since the date of the last increase or review. CPI increases will not be notified to Licensees separately, but will be applied to all invoices issued on or after 1 July in each year. Any increase in Licence Fees as a result of a broad or structural review of a Tariff will only be implemented following a period of consultation with the affected industry sector.